FORM PTO-1595		06-21	-2000	EET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
1-31-42	, al			LL 1		and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1 Pate	10138	38415	ached orig	inal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		1.0	2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
	M	(1) 9300	Name: CHI	RYSALIS I	DEVELOPMENT	COF, LI
MARTIN GRESHES	5.5	970-	Internal Ad	idress:		2. So.
		D				. 57.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				W-		100 E
3. Nature of ∞nveyance:						
XX Assignment	□ Me	erger	Street Add	ress: <u>45 No</u>	orth Indust	ry Court
☐ Security Agreement	□ Ch	ange of Name	Sui	te C		
Other			City: DEE	R PARK	State: NY	Z IP: 11729
Execution Date: April 18, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s)	•	* ************************************			
If this document is being filed togeth			se execution date	of the annicat	ion is April	18, 2000
-	rei Willia	пен арриошоп, в				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent i	No.(s)		
09/877205	Ad	ditional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🕱	No		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om corres				ns and patents inv	olved:1
Name: <u>James A. Quint</u>	on, Es	q.		 		
Internal Address: Frisenda	uintپ	on & Nicho	Ls & n Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	 \$ <u>4</u>	0.00
			☑ Enclose	ed	,	
			☐ Authori	zed lo be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 425 Park	Avenu	e. 5th Fl.				
			8. Deposit ac	count number		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	06-2145	
······································	te: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: 10022		icate copy of th	is page if paying b	y deposit account)
21/2000 DMGUYEN 00000022 09577205		DO NOT USE	IHIS SPACE			•
FC:581 40.00 00						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	haliaf the	toregoing inform	aation is true and	loossed and	any attached one	u is stars conv
of the original document.	Jener, une		iation is true and		иту апаспео сорј	y is a true copy
Tomas A Oction	•	Mark	of Do	1	5-2	3-80
James A. Quinton Name of Person Signing		Juno	Signature		Da	ite [
			Total n	umber of pages	X.LENA coner aye	et
CHE NO 0651-0011 (ovo 4/04)			R	EEL: 0108	60 FRAME:	0616

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Martin Greshes, the undersigned,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Chrysalis Development Company, LLC, a company of the State of New York having a place of business at 45 North Industry Court, Suite C, Deer Park, New York 11729, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application entitled method of making eye glass lenses and preforms therein executed concurrently herewith;

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and in and to any patents or patent application in any foreign country on any of said improvements;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to

PATENT REEL: 010860 FRAME: 0617 said improvements and all applications for patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Martin Greshes

2

RECORDED: 05/22/2000